## 504667455 12/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714177

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH | 12/01/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD           |
| City:           | KALAMAZOO                        |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                         |
| Postal Code:    | 49002                            |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14897352 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TRAUMA 3.3F-838      |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MELINDA C. CORMIER   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Melinda C. Cormier/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/01/2017           |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRAUMA 3.3F-838 - Assignment for Stryker Trauma GmbH to SEH I, LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504667455 REEL: 044275 FRAME: 0984

| INVENTION AND PATE (by Enti  |  |
|--|--|
| This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment   | ent"), effective the day of  |
| made by <u>Stryker Trauma GmbH</u> , an entity organized under the law <u>1-5, 24232 Schönkirchen, Germany</u> ("Assignor").   | vs of <u>Germany</u> having an address of <u>ProfKuentscher-Strasse</u>  |
| WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements in   |  |
| CO-PRECIPITATION OF A THERAPEUTIC AGENT INT  | O HYDROXYAPATITE COATINGS ("the Invention")  |
| [ X ] for which a patent application was filed on $\underline{12-10-2015}$ , $\underline{14/897,352}$ ("the Application")  |  |
| [ ] for which a patent application for the country of ("the Appl   | was executed by lication")   |
| [ ] for which an International Patent Application was filed on<br>the country/region of  | , as, designating, ("the Application"); and  |
| WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EUROPEA under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal pl 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole g C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Neth office at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Ber right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;   | ace of observations at the control of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES colored ("commenditaire vennootschap"), having its registered  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue application. States of America and all other countries for the Invention, inc Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized and requested to issue all patents on said impresentative interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and coriginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue an assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to test Application and any related applications or patents may become to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its success improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applied.  I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, 61/837,668, filed 06-21-2013 ("Provisional(s)"), and in the inventight to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional(s) pursuant to Assigner does hereby authorize its attorneys, and/or Assignee application number of the Application when known.   | the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, one and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United cluding without limitation all applications and patents for the to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and the original patents are provided by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are covernents or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the overnant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all dother applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all the to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the tify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and sors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said cations to be borne and paid by Assignee.  It title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the any law or treaty in the countries of the world.   |
| application number of the Application when known.  | ASSIGNEE   |
| ASSIGNOR   | AND COLORS OF THE COLORS OF TH |
| By: Committee Co | By Gonopt J. Leonard   |
| Printed: CARCA MASKON  | Printed: NVOCAS V. ACCINE  |
| Date: / Decoration 20 7  | Date: // 20/7  |
| WITNESS  | WITNESS  |
| Aph Pead Colon   | 2. Ash Ou So Veiro   |
| By ASALAY CRASSIA  | Printed ARNEY Salerno  |
| Printed: INVITY IN ANALYM M  | Title: IP COOK/ING/COK   |
| Title: 4 ( (XXX ( ) / ( ) X (  | Date: 1 100 2017   |
|  |  |

4808849\_1.doc

**PATENT REEL: 044275 FRAME: 0985**